In ‘7;”|

CREALITY
Inter User |

115

3DTENAL{E 189 33

)
‘ViEala g 4

vViaihn Lic |
EVEGSEE § A S

V1.3



Content ez

Dear Consumers,

Thank you for choosing our products. For the best experience, please read the
instructions before operating the Printer. Our teams will always be ready to render you
the best services. Please contact us by phone number or e-mail address provided at
the end when you encounter any problem with the Printer.

For a better experience in using our product, you can also learn how to use the Printer
in the following ways:

View the accompanied instructions and videos in the TF Card.

Visit our official website www.creality.com to find relevant software/hardware
information, contact details and operation and maintenance instructions.

et Golel ke 32 VN

AR R EIR =4 R A T B ER A B, EEIEER Z BT AIRE %S
B, HE BRI BABIIETIRTIRF.

BUAR = HEFR PABY 2 M & 0 (IR LR AR 55 TEE AL R P EIC B B A0, 15 1R ER
GBEBERFTR MM EIE SIS R THITHREA.

AT EREBB TR IR IRA Y &, EOER UM A T A R IREOS SR AR
FEHEEFE I BA IR E] LITE TR R BIAE X AR B R A5
BIAR=LEER  www.cxsw3d.com (EE BB HER I RBXREH. BKAEAR.
GEREIRERFEES) .

Notes
{3 Zan

Product introduction
WREEN

Spare parts
TEMFES

Assemble the 3D printer

LHAE3DFTENH,

Use the 3D printer

{EFA3DITENL

Start printing
BURITED

Wire connection
FBEETELE

Trouble shooting
Erdli=t g 5



NOTES @B

1.Do not use the printer any way other than described herein in order to avoid personal injury or property damage.

2.Do not place the printer near any heat source or flammable or explosive objects. We suggest placing it in a well-ventilated, low-dust environment.

3.Do not expose the printer to violent vibration or any unstable environment, as this may cause poor print quality.

4.Before using experimental or exotic filaments, we suggest using standard filaments such as ABS or PLA to calibrate and test the machine.

5.Do not use any other power cable except the one supplied. Always use a grounded three-prong power outlet.

6.D0 not touch the nozzle or printing surface during operation as they may be hat. Keep hands away from machine while in use to avoid burns or personal injury.

7.Do not wear gloves or loose clothing when operating the printer. Such cloths may become tangled in the printers moving parts leading to burns, possible bodily injury, or printer damage.
8.When cleaning debris from the printer hotend, always use the provided tools. Do not touch the nozzle directly when heated. This can cause personal injury.

9.Clean the printer frequently. Always turn the power off when cleaning, and wipe with a dry cloth to remove dust, adhered printing plastics or any other material off the frame, guide rails, or
wheels . Use glass cleaner or isopropyl alcohol to clean the print surface before every print for consistent results.

10.Chiidren under 10 years of age should not use the printer without supervision.

11This machine is equipped with a security protection mechanism. Do not manually move the nozzle and printing platform mechanism manually while booting up, otherwise the device will
automatically power off for safety.

12.Users shall comply with related nation and region’ s laws, regulations and ethical codes where the equipment or produced prints by it is used, and users of our product shall not use
aforesaid products to print any end-use products,objects,parts or components or any other physical prints that violate the national or regional laws, regulations and ethical codes where herein
referred product and produced prints by itis located.

L EpER E R AR BRI AR AR A A, BRIE R NEINA B AT 5%,

2B ENBBEE SRS BYRREARNGE, EBENKEEER. PR DEHIFER;

3BEBATEMUR BIEIRENR AT E B A IRE IR N, 88 REn 2R TENAFTEN G ;

4 BB RIEFFEM, URERBT I EEFAA BRI,

SVENEREN P HEAEM™REREARE, BEAEYIHEHNRIRL, BIREL T RIEIET A AN = FLIREE;

6 B ZITEFT ENHL TR EeAREE LURRRR, LB LR S R 215, ERASHE;

TIBMTEIREN B BT FESESY, LB eI EhE Y A S B HERE NS EMEIGE;

8 IETENSE LR R BV A B AR GBI T AR Bk EAVEMEET S, BIENIE) EEAFRRNEL, Uhi2G;

O, = AR, EEREMTERIER T, AT AN NSNS i8S, HEREFRELEHFTEN L S LNEY;

10 EI8TE10% UTFRY) LE, 70788 B AR ENIER TEAZEAH, LREHASHE;

1L AHNIEE RFRPIIEL BZEF VRS TR RRE IRk SATENF S 4, SNIEE & B R BN R,

12 EBERETIREITI" R 5 8EFME AN ER R ER CAHL S FRIGERE, F2ERRE - RITNEERIRE T RS IREPTE RAENER.
HIBGHEER R AR SmEin o



Product introduction

REREN

1 XE-axis kit XESH4E#F

2 X-axis limit switch X3hPR{IFF =
i Print platform $TENES

4 Y-axis tensioner YAi3K 8%

5 Tool box TR&E

Nozzle kit BELEH
7 Material rack and spool holder #Z2 R ¥l E &

8 Z-axis passive block ZHBER

) X-axis tensioner X3 4238 : 17 Indication knob $5TAEH
10 Screen BRE : 18 E-axis motor E3fEEH

11 Knob switch BesFF % ; 19 X-axis motor X3EB4

12 Machine base #l88FEEE j 20 Coupling Ex3has

21 Z-axis limit switch ZShFR{IFF %
22 Z-axis motor ZHEBH]
23 Power switch and socket BEiRFF X R IHE

13 Power supply BiR |
|
14 Voltage regulator BIEFTI#4 1
I
I
I

15 Y-axis limit switch Yi#iPR{IFF 3
|6 Y-axis motor YA#EEH]



Equipment parameters

RESH

Basic Parameters 4S5

Model | 25 Ender-3 V2
Print size | AR 2207220°250mm
Forming technology | 5% FDM
Number of nozzle | 1

Layer thickness | TED

0.1mm-0.4mm

Nozzle diameter | I

Standard | 4582 0.4mm

XY axis precision | 5

+0.2mm

Filament |$TEI# 4

®L75mm PLA

File format | 32##&0

STL/OBJ/AMF

Working mode | #]

Memory card offline printing or online printing |#FA&-R AR 4T ENSLELAITED

Compatible slicing software | 7

3D Creator Slicer, Repetier-Host, Cura, Simplify30 | 848 =415 #1244 Repetier-Host. Cura. Sirnplify3D

Power specification |

Input | I\ :AC 115/230V 50/60Hz Output | #it:DC 24V

Total power | 2 350w
Hotbed temperature | <100°C
Nozzle temperature <250°C
Resume printing function | Yes| &

Filament sensor | ETi4&M

No | F2HF

Dual z-axis screws | IZHLHT

No | F325%

Language switch |BE TR

English | #32

Computer operating system| B2z 51}

Windows XP/Vista/7/10/MAC/Linux

Print speed | T

<180mm/s, 30-60mm/s normally | <180mm/s,iE & 7330-60mm/s




Spare parts
TEREEE

) Printer base x 1 ,@ Display kit x 1

g ‘.@ Z-axis passive block x 1
= EEEAH BETRRANH '

ZHREnIR

@ X-axis tensioner x 1 o Z
o4 Xih3K £ 3% = ZEhEANAA ZHAPR(IFFRAB 1 XEHMZE {4

-axis motor kit x 1 &y Z-axis limit switch kit x 1 XE axis kit x 1

@ Z-axis profile(left) x 1 Z-axis profile(right) x 1

0 a Gantry profile x 1
& Zamn i) © Fambi ) D iz D yamis TH A

X-axis profile x 1 T-type screw x 1



Spare parts
TEE

@ Material rack x 1
B

£p) Storage card and card
reader x 1

fFiERAIR R

57 Blueline claw x 2

= Eesg

s M5T nuts x2
' M5 TR

Indication knob x 1
fi-zyiide|

>e

"~ Accessory tool list @ TEEES

Material pipe and nut x 1

@ 2020 profile cover x 2
HIRERAZRE

20203445

Diagonal pliers x 1

B

Cable tie x 1
L

% Power cable x 1
m B

Iz

Hexagon socket head spring washer
combination screw M5X45 x5

Pneumatic joint x 2
SEhEX

Hexagon socket flat round
head screw M5X8 x 2
A7 FEIRETM5X8

RIS RIS IRETMAX18

AR EE SRR A SRS nation screw M4X16 x5

M5X45 A7 A PR RE SR
M4X16

Hexagon socket countersunk s, Nozzle x 1

head screw (black ) M4X14 x 1 "I

RIANRITKEE () M4X14

head screw M4X18 x 2

Hexagon socket flat round
@ head spring washer combi-

Synchronous belt x 1
[BEZ

(17

% Needle x 1
pitay

/

-
P’ == Wrenches and
S &

l“f - screwdrivers x 1
=

< RFMELT)

Hexagon socket countersunk @ Hexagon socket head spring
washer combination screw
M5X25 x 5 P75 A A kB

BABHEIMEX25

Filament x 1

'




ﬁ Installation of Z-axis limit switch kit and Z-axis profiles

l RRZMRAIFTRAM, ZHEH

Printer base x 1
@ JREELR

@ Z-axis profile(left) x 1 @ Z-axis profile(right) x
Z4hRH (%) Z5hEN ()

e

@ Z-axis limit switch kitx 1 @ Hexagon socket head spring :
ZAAPRAIFF XA washer combination screw !

M5X45 x4 m/\ﬁlﬁkﬁﬁg
AEEEFIM5X45

o [T |
HIn
- B
‘ E\l“ z @‘ jL Short 8

Install Z-axis limit switch
aligning with the profile.
REZHRAIFTX, SRMUTT

Step: Put the endstops sensor on Z-axis (left) like the picture above. Then use the four pieces screw
M5X45 to fix Z-axis with the base.

S ERMERSRENZHMEM (£) NLEE, B4FRARAEEAHBESHITMX4SRHZHMEM
REEEM Lo




Install Z-axis motor kit and t-type screw
RIEZIMEHALE. TRLT

@ T-type screw x 1
THIZFF

Z-axis motor kit x 1
@ ZhEB A

@ Hexagon socket countersunk Steps: Lock the T-shaped screw rod on the Z-axis motor component, and then use two M4X18 screws to
= head screw M4x18 x 2

A7 ATSLERETMAX18

slightly lock the Z-axis motor component on the profile (as shown above)
SU ETRATUERZMBNEN L, ASBRIMAXISREIEZMBNANNMEEEM L (WEEFR) .




Install pneumatic joint, XE-axis kit and synchronous belt
#

LRSMEL. XEMAHE. BF

Put the synchronous belta
_—long this direction.

B SEERS

XE axis kit x 1
XEAHZR 1

X-axis profile x 1

XahALHt t

Pneumatic joint x 1 Hexagon socket flat round !

SankEsk

head spring washer com-
bination screw M4X16 x 2

i
|
RABTESSRAREET |
M4X16 i
|
: = .
w / : Step: Tighten the tube connector by open end wrench. And fix the XE-axis kit with two pieces M4*16 screw. Put the
: timing belt through the XE-axis kit with direction same as the picture.
Synchronous belt x1 Open-end wrench x 1 TR BESMENAFDRFITE; BREMAXI6EET, BXEMAFERERM L; SRS SSIXEMALt(EERS
L )0 LA,

EFH FORE :
1




E Nozzle kit x 1
© man

& Hexagon socket flat round head
¥ spring washer combination screw

M4X16 x 1 7SR FEIKMBA ST
M4X16

Install Nozzle kit, Z-axis passive block
TREELEM . ZHiEEIR

""ﬁé

Steps: Put the synchronods belt into the profile along the v-wheel of the nozzle kit . When pushing it into the

middle, as shown in the figure; lock the z-axis passive block with one M4 X 16 screw.
FIR GRS E M B RESE BB EAOVIRE AN, HENPE I EEIR; FB1EIMAX16E LR TIEZ
ARENIR T,




5 Install X-axis Tensioner

LEXHIR RS

(e |

©

% X-axis tensioner x 1
X 28

@ Hexagon socket flat round head
spring washer combination screw
M4X16 x 1 IR EKHBASE
§TM4X16

s

£5 Hexagon socket countersunk
head screw (black ) M4X14 x 1
W7 FITISLRET (B) MAX14

'
]
i
i
!
|
1
1
|
1
|
I
1
1
1
1
|
I
|

Plastic thumb nuts

BRFRE

Rl

: o B
Tensioner block A

SRR

Installation diagram Diagram of complete installation
TETRE ZETRTEE

X-axis tensioner
base XEh5k &
Tensioner block

HEERIR

The location of copper sleeve of synchronous belt

B HREENIE

Section diagram of synchronous belt moving B HELEIEREE

Steps: Insert the timing belt into the tensioner block, and put it into the X-axis tensioner together with the timing
belt, tighten it with a plastic hand screw nut, lock Z-axis passive block with one M4X16 screw, and then lock the
M4X14 screw.

FROBEFHENKER ERRS F—RERXMKER, FENFITETE; BIERMAXI6BEIE B EE 28
IR E, AR HIEMAX14884T.




o

6 Install the z-axis moving kit and adjust the tightness of X-axis and
Y-axis tensioners =Ezashae BTFX. itk BngE

Tips: manually rotate the X-axis and Y-axis
. tensioners to be the approprate tightness.
Take the fifth step: assembled components ‘ = 2 Refer to A: the difference between the nut
FIEHRL HITNANE : — :

and the screw (protrusion) is 0-3mm. The
reference standard is to press the synchro-
nous belt with a little tension. Too loose or

! tight belt will affect the printing effect, and

' too tight belt will to break.Refer to B: nut
flush with screw.

TREE X, VIK R SR HERR B SR EE,
. ASE IRES5EET (D) ABZE0~3mm, BikLL
: > = FRREERSHE—RKNASERE, I
NG TR RNTENRR, FaE B e e SRR
. B: BN, BESE BB 5ET T,

Front IEE

3 Steps: Make the Z-axis moving kit insert the two ends of the Z-axis profile along V-wheel on both sides. As
shown in the figure above.The profile moves smoothly up and down along the Z-axis, and it will not fall
off by itself.

SBOFZHRB AL, BEFIAVRIBENZMEM TR W EEFTR) , AE ZHEM L TERING, T B82S,

Take the second step: assembled components
AIEE T ETNAN




7 é Install the gantry profile,display kit

f
U mmamEnn. SRREE

&hy Gentry profilex 1

@ L
pARE i) Connect the display cable

ERERRE
]

&5 Display kitx 1
= SREAM

L

@ Hexagon socket head spring
washer combination screw
M5X25 x 4 7S EREK AR

SUBET M5X25 Steps: Install the profile of the gantry frame on the upper of the gantry frame with 4 M5X25 hexagon socket

s

head spring combination screws; firstly connect the display cable, then use the hex wrench to fix the 4 screws
on the left side of the display module with the machine, locked the screws as well.

HIR R4 AR ERSGERE S REIMEX25 21 1R LM B R ER IR L TR R RREEEN,. BERRAR
RERETRANAMIFEL SHEH B,




13

8 Install material rack, gantry cover and indication knob
TRz EIbE SRR

/ \ Material rack x 1
g
% @ Material pipe and nut x 1
FIRB MR RR T
@ 2020 profile cover x 2
2020EM4 3%

FNARTERRETMSX8

M5T nut x 2
M5 TRUER &

Steps: Put flat round head M5X8 and M5T screws into the material rack(as shown), place the spool holder on
the rack and fix on the profile with screws(as shown); Put the indication knob on the motor shaft and then
place the 2020 profile cover on both side.

FROFTFEXRBIMSXSRMSTRES RIS K2 | (1 EETR) , BRI EE SR T FRRES, REER TR

@ Indication knob x 1
& (W0 EER) SRR B EEN B, K A EMIAN20208 4%,

bistrsil

I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
|
|
1
1
I
I
|
i
@ Hexagon socket flat round
head screw M5X8 x 2 :
|
1
I
!
I
I
I
I
i
1
I
I
|
!
|
I
1




| Connect X, E, Z-axis

l[

Connect X, Z—¢

D >

Power cable x 1

B

Blue wire clipx 1

BEagx

X. E. Z-axis motor port

X EZHhsBAIED

X+ Z-axis limit switch

X\ ZAHPRAIFF R

( ) . .
| 9 . Wire connection gszs

s limit switc G i
Plug in the power cord (as shown) and toggle the switch to turn on the power

ding to the yellow label on the Bpin (4 wires) port

Z-axis limit switch

ZHHIRATFFX

Z-axis motor port
Z3hEsAED

Insert the Teflon tube into the
pneumatic connector (also insert
the blue wire np)
BHFRERNSREES (RIHEA
PEREES 2]

Caution

®Select the correct input voltage to match

your local mains (115/230V)

®Damage can occur if voltage is set

incorrectly.

@ Connect the power cord and turn the

power switch to 1 to turn it on.

OEZIEMHN BENCRZIA SR,
(115/230V)

OUNMBBERBMATIEMR, THESIERMIAR.,

© IR ARG G FIRTT R IRE  REENRTFF AN,

Do not connect or disconnect the cables
when the machine is powered on.

LAEHERN, HER TR,

14



15

10| Bed Leveling wesa

CREALITY

Prepare

Move:

At Prehest ABS
0 24/0%C

CREALITY

Twist the ¢
Odm

‘)VIJF Hiftu

\M,HT%W%M

AR O R E S
L ERRSALER




1. Move the nozzle near the top of the leveling nut. Screw the nut and adjust the distance between the nozzle and the printing platform. The distance is about 0.1mm.

(Thickness of a piece of A4 paper)
2. We can use a piece of A4 paper to assist in leveling, so that the nozzle can just scratch the A4 paper. Adjust the leveling nuts on the four sides in turn until you can feel

the slight resistance from the nozzle when pulling the A4 paper.
3. Test the distance between the nozzle and the print platform is enough or not. Repeat the above steps 1-2 times if necessary.

1B ERTES FAKE. THEE, BHTNTAREE_EATHIEARS, BELR0.1Imm, (—KAMRNEE)
2BV UFIA—HAEEBNET, (EEIENIFaEFEAMLE PRI, RRSERNNALE EETRSNET, TAZEENENMAKR SRR BIR B RHRVERE .

AT EPEERETSE, WEVETER BRSEL-2R,

N

1)

The nozzle is too far away from the S

platform, so the consumables can not
adhere to the platform.
VR T A AT, A TEMMERS L.

©

The even filament adheres right on the
platform.
FEMFHIRESS, MFRETE L.

The nozzle is too close to the platform,
the filaments are not extruded sufficien-
tly, and the nozzle is damaged to result
inplug. It' s easy to scratch the printing
platform.

ST A AR, FEMBTHE, B CR,
HERE,EY FA.

16



12 Preheat

STt

DTN

Method 1 I Akl

Prepare

Move C CREALITY

CREALITY

Disable stepper i : ZEEN

Auto home i © ERs

Set home offsets 2 S LE RERS

Preheat ABS | i

24'/0°C I O 24/0%C S 0 24/0°C % 24 /0°C

(¥ 100% | @ 100% X | @ 1009




Preheat

FhR

NTON

tandard ;
rage configii ‘

Pl
Method 2 ?

Read configuration

nfig

\perature = PLA /A

200 /200°C

100%




19

Load the filament
13 S

1.When waiting for the temperature to rise, please
hang the filaments on the material rack.

LEESHRE LA, IBRMEENS b,

For better printing, the end of filament is as shown
in the figure.

HT IFISSARATED, FEMERIRALER R, WEFfR.

:

2. Press the extrusion spring and insert the filament until the nozzle along the extrusion. When
the temperature is up to the target temperature, the filament will come out of the nozzle,nozzle,
and complete loading the filament.

RATHTHEE, SREMAAE FFUNILBANEEREE, HREATIRE BIMEN, IEEIBMA B, £H5R.

Replace the filament:

L.If no filament in the nozzle, cut the filament at the extruder, put the new filament into the tube, and until
the filament arrives on the feeding tube.

2.If filament in the nozzle, heat up the nozzle to 185°+, draw out the filament, and then replace the filament
according to step 1.

3.If replace the filament during the printing process,adjust the printing speed to 10%, and then replace the
filament according to step 2.

B

18 ENIFFAITED, FEFLE AT HANAMEREM BTUR, M BEN, EIFEMBENSHE AL,

2 IGEBHTENESH T, HMEFEEIAL 185+, BEGREM L, B8ESWIEREM,

3GTENS 2R BIRFEH, {RITENEEIR BT 010%, SRS W2BMFEM




Start prlntlng ) | [ :

) | @ AddPrinter | i
BIRYTEN ; a
| primear [
- ¥ Cresitys0 Printer Settings Printhead Settings ‘
s O Crestny CR10 | = P
ety trdecd Q Creality CR-10 Mini “ G 2 — ERKL —
" (e 0 Cresiny 2100 | B IS n
Q' Cresiny CR-105 | Deprh) 220 ¥ o 2
Q Creaycritsero 2(Heighd 250 X B
O Craatizy Ca-1i L :
8 Creainy CR-1055 Bullg piate shape Rect. ¥ max. 7Y
KAy CR A | ogamener | | —
O Creaity (R20Pro 4 Gantry Height 5
Q Creatity 2020 Heated bed v
O Creaiity CRIVSVCRAMOS. A I o Number of Extruders. |
O Cresiny CRed040 |
O Creaiey RS, | startGcode ds
o rd =y tart End G-cade
(0] “”‘"Y"‘?’i |01 %500.00 500,00 21000 681 sBalative positisonine
203 1500.00 YE0O. 05 2:0.00 Gl X2 F2700 . Ratract o bit
pritername | reayinder/ LRI SSERAL
EEa Sere T = =
[ B |
|- T e e )
ae=va B

%

Creality Creality Slicer =) —— Creality Slcer
o tpRITEN o
fen
¥ CrealitySo | f19RRR AR 2o
C CR10 o y "
8 C';fu'gcmwni ' %0UE 20 BN 2
1. Double click to install the software. | R34 8 Cresiayening i Y% e S| 4.0pen Creality 3D slicer — Load (Read file) = Select file.
Q Creatity CR-10S Pro. 4 - /s -
2. Double click to open the software. | TR § creaychig o £ho ] AN L FTFFOIAA = 40 Witk —Load (REUSTHF) —HEET M,
QO Creaity CR1055 SEnm Rk vExE =
‘ Q Coiychaen | Ee
o
] Q Creality CR-2020 ‘ P 3 v R %
Q immitmiicnons| | compy o) BbeR
| S b F# Gcade % Gcode
l O CNAJIty[RSWU 201 ¥500.00 Y500.00 Z100.0| | GO :Relative positionning
“uo ﬂl !"’ mou st o bit
|

o]

3MRIEFIE S > Next—EE WA B > Next—Finish, ERIEE. 20



210

Start printing zizs7e

When printing for the first time, please level the platform first, otherwise it will easily cause nozzle damage, plug and scratch the printing platform.

ERFTENR, E5EET, TWEZ ISRk, Bk, BIRTEIE S,

Z
5.Generate G-code, and save the gcode file to TF card. 6.Insert the TF card — press the knob — select the menu
4l G B> REFITFE — the file to be printed.
HENTFR->1E e~ PRS- BITENR U
File names must be Latin letters or numbers, not Chinese Notes: For details on the software instructions, please refer
characters or other special symbols. to the slicing software manual in the memory card!
XHEZHRERALT FERNT, TN FHEMEHRT S SBERIRT ERIRREE, BN EE RN A R ER T




Start printing
ERATED

Print CREALITY

S

Print Prepare
uxf
Control

24 /0°C 3% 24 /0%C

(@) 100% Zl 000

FTEN CREALITY

24 /0°C

100%

File selection

2 24/0°C

(4} 100%

TEXT1.gcode

|

40%

(@) Printing Time o) Remain Time

=4 >
00: 40 01:00

£

Tune Pause Stop

200 /200 °C 60 /60°C

200 / 200°C

() 100%




Wiring connection
FEEIEL

X-axis motor port

XshEAED

Y-axis motor port

YD

Z-axis motor

ZHhEEAIEO

port

Extrusion motor port

i EED

TF card slot

TFAE

[ Power [)0!‘17
BIRmAL [~

o

Normal fan port
HWHRREED

23

Hotbed
wire port
ARLIED

Nozzle wire |
port

kgt

Pre-set port
RO

v

X-axis limit]
switch por
XAlPRAIFF
ESi4n]

Y-axis limit
switch port
YARPRALFF
ES::ml

—
Z-axis limit

)
e

ey
1A= 223

gus g“
=5 i)

switch port
ZEARATFF
&0

ETRA L -

J

Micro USB port
Micro USB#0

Screen port
BRREED

BL-Touch optional port
Bl-touchf&#&0O

Nozzle thermistor port

. TSk AR FR R O

Hotbed thermistor port
ARSI IRIED

|



Trouble shooting

Workflow Fault diagnosis

N

Start )

N

Fault cause Fault handling

1. Wipe Storage-card
Storage-card 2. Format Storage-card
3. Replace Storage-card T

lay by memol
card Seal
v
ileidentifica> Display erroi
Y

v /@Ba

rinted normally orno

Return N
“Home”

v ‘Limit sWitchl—‘l 1. Reconnect circuit

v
Beyond
Y:
Y
J\ N
tbedis Thedisplayof
YIN_>N hea?egornot ® temp!sner%a)(orno

N ——»‘ Thermistor}—*l 1. Reconnect circuit

Heatthe
nozzle

¥

Thenozzleis

e display of humidi
heated ornot e 5

isnormalornof

N———> Bermistor i—‘

TN

]File naming Change the file name to English and
number format

1. Move model position and slice again
2.Using repair software to repair the model

1. Reconnect circuit
shaft motor}—AI 2. Check by substitution

2. Check by substitution

Hotbed }—“T Reconnect circuit

}ieating tub«JI—'l 1. Reconnect circuit

thermistor

ornof

1. Slice again
2. Adjusting the tension of synchronous belt

1. Reconnect circuit and lock the screws of }7
Slicer\Sync-
hronousbelt

1. Secure the screw on the top of the extursi-

v ¥
@ N
0rnof
Y N

\
( Finish )N e Emotor
n

Y| Others |

I Extrusion
| gear loose

on gear

7 1. Remove surface defects of filaments
N—=| Filament

2. Replace the filament

B

E motor

1. Reconnect circuit
2. Check by substitution

Process
result

Result feedback

|

Problem solved

|

Component damage, replace
continuously

Unknown malfunction, please
contact the after-sales

24



25

BIERE

TiEmig ; BRRE

B IE
1. B
| 248sbERE
3. B

1. X B ER AT FER

1. BEnER U EH B
2 EREERHEEEE

1. oAl &
2 BRGNS

1 OERAFFX
2. AERERE

| 1. LR

‘ HF/REE
:

! 1. REER

I 1 REER

i 7 tﬁﬁ!&% HESE AR

1. S\
2. BEESTENE

1. REIFFH A ERTRL

_TTJT—I_—I—T—I_T

1. BRERFEMREIRE
2. BIRFEH

1. 4B
2. REIENE

TE.-=H

SRR

@R

- BHRTEAER

FRABMHRARES



Due to the differences between different machine models, the physical objects and the final images can differThe
final explanation rights shall be reserved by Shenzhen Creality 3D Technology Co., Ltd.

EESRNETR LY SETHERER, BUSNHE SKERERYIMLIE=SNEERARME.,

SHENZHEN CREALITY 3D TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
11F & Room 1201 ,Block 3,JinC jYuan, Tongsheng Community,
Dalang,:onghua District,Shenzh hina,518109

RUNTFRIE=HRIRBRAT

G www.c ;
400 8133 882




